CH \$215.00 12080

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM854899

Ŀ	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type for MR Holdings (HK) Limited from a Hong Kong corporation to a Hong Kong limited company previously recorded on Reel 004251 Frame 0771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title, and interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datascope Trademark Corp.		05/01/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR Holdings (HK) Limited	
Street Address:	1 Harbor Road, Units 13-14, 28th Floor	
Internal Address:	Convention Plaza Office Tower	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208077	ACCUTORR
Registration Number:	1608105	FLEXISENSOR
Registration Number:	1574624	SENSOR GUARD
Registration Number:	1578822	MULTINEX
Registration Number:	1865228	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	3022454	ANESTAR
Registration Number:	2969374	SPECTRUM
Registration Number:	3315300	PANORAMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024780239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026268305

Email: dmullarkey@polsinelli.com, hmaynard@polsinelli.com,

jolsen@polsinelli.com, ssthomas@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel P. Mullarkey
Address Line 1: PO Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0267

900815366

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090006-568266

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Daniel P. Mullarkey
Address Line 1: PO Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Daniel P. Mullarkey

SIGNATURE:
/daniel mullarkey/

11/20/2023

Total Attachments: 6

source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-4251-0771#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0268

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datascope Trademark Corp.		05/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR Holdings (HK) Limited	
Street Address:	1 Harbor Road, Units 13-14, 28th Floor	
Internal Address:	Convention Plaza Office Tower	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1208077	ACCUTORR
Registration Number:	3022454	ANESTAR
Registration Number:	1608105	FLEXISENSOR
Registration Number:	1578822	MULTINEX
Registration Number:	3315300	PANORAMA
Registration Number:	1865228	PASSPORT
Registration Number:	1574624	SENSOR GUARD
Registration Number:	2969374	SPECTRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

900168285

TRADEMARK

RFFI · 004251 FRAMF· 0771

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0269

OP \$215.00 1208077

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 38739 TO MR HOLDINGS ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Michael E. Mangelson Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Mangelson Signature: /Michael E. Mangelson/ Date: 07/30/2010 Total Attachments: 4 source=TM assignment from Asset Purchase Agreement (2)#page1.tif source=TM assignment from Asset Purchase Agreement (2)#page2.tif source=TM assignment from Asset Purchase Agreement (2)#page3.tif source=TM assignment from Asset Purchase Agreement (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

RFFI · 004251 FRAMF· 0772

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of this 1st day of May, 2008, by and between Datascope Trademark Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor") and MR Holdings (HK) Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 10, 2008, pursuant to which Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (all such trademark registrations and applications referred to collectively as the "Assigned Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee each hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby purchases and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, all common law rights thereto, all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon, and all applications for registrations thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future or past infringements thereof and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver such other documents and to take all such other actions as Assignee, its successors and assigns may reasonably request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths and other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect the terms of this Assignment. Assignee, or its successor or assign, as the case may be, shall be responsible for all costs incurred by Assignor in executing and delivering any of the foregoing.
- 3. Miscellaneous. This Assignment, and all claims or causes of action (whether at law, in contract or in tort) that may be based upon, arise out of or relate to this Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance hereof, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to conflicts of laws principles that would result in the application of the law of any other state. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment shall not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors. This Assignment and any amendments hereto may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute on and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0271;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MR HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

By: 4/9/2 Name: Title:

DATASCOPE TRADEMARK CORP.

By: ______ Name: Title:

[Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0272

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of Assignor and Assignee has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

MR HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

By: _______
Name: ______
Title: .

DATASCOPE TRADEMARK CORP.

Name: Title:

[Assignment of Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS¹

Accutorr	1208077 (US)
Accutorr	367841 (Australia)
Accutorr	377070 (Benelux)
Accutorr	1654901 (France)
Accutorr	1033868 (Germany)
Accutorr	TMA286,032 (Canada)
Accutorr	180986 (Sweden)
Accutorr	1164655 (UK)
Anestar	3022454 (US)
Flexisensor	1608105 (US)
Flexisensor	2063364 (Germany)
Flexisensor	2723093 (Japan)
Flexisensor	TMA391,870 (Canada)
Multinex	1578822 (US)
Panorama	3315300 (US)
Passport	1865228 (US)
Sensor Guard	1574624 (US)
Spectrum	2969374 (US)

LAI:1159526.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008264 FRAME: 0274;

RECORDED: 07/20/2023

¹ Please note that we have not included the Artema trademark on this schedule, assuming that Mindray will want to have Artema continue to hold this trademark. If this is not the case, please let us know.